
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

October 2023

Location Capacity 1-Dec-23 2-Dec-23 3-Dec-23 4-Dec-23 5-Dec-23 6-Dec-23 7-Dec-23 8-Dec-23 9-Dec-23 10-Dec-23 11-Dec-23 12-Dec-23 13-Dec-23 14-Dec-23 15-Dec-23 16-Dec-23 17-Dec-23 18-Dec-23 19-Dec-23 20-Dec-23 21-Dec-23 22-Dec-23 23-Dec-23
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,658 2,541 2,539 2,538 2,539

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,960 2,765 2,765 2,779 2,797

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 858 858 858 866

Youthful Offender Unit 58 44 44 44 44

Marshall County 925 842 842 842 841

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 365 365 365 366

CMCF Work Release 30 25 25 25 25

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,802 2,800 2,799 2,794

Delta CCF 450 334 334 334 334

County Jails 1,940 1,303 1,303 1,303 1,296

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 796 477 475 475 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 32 32 32 32

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 18 18 18 18

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 39 40 40 40

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 27 27 27 27

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 28 28 28 28

Pike Satellite Facility 93 51 49 49 49

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 56 56 56 56

Rankin Satellite Facility 192 172 171 171 171

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 5 5 5 5

Flowood TVC 50 0 0 0 0

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 51 36 36 36 36

Wilkinson TVC** 51 13 13 13 13

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,541 4,539 4,540 4,533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn County 300 299 299 299 299

Bolivar County 294 290 290 290 290

Carroll County**** 300 294 294 294 292

Chickasaw County 300 300 300 300 300

George County 352 349 349 349 349

Holmes County 280 278 278 278 278

Issaquena County 328 321 321 321 321

Jefferson County 280 279 279 279 279
Kemper County 355 346 346 346 346

Leake County 300 297 295 295 295

Marion County 402 398 398 398 398

Stone County 280 277 277 278 276

Washington County*** 240 234 234 234 233

Winston County 280 279 279 279 278

Yazoo County 300 300 300 300 299

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322 2,218 2,218 2,218 2,215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East Mississippi 1,373 1,312 1,312 1,312 1,309

Wilkinson County 949 906 906 906 906

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124 5 5 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48 5 5 7 7

Delta Rest Ctr 76 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 5 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison 12 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 4 5 5 5

Rankin/Flowood 8 1 1 1 1

Washington 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 22,093 19,125 19,118 19,133 19,138 19,099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,658

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,960

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 796

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 192

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 51

Wilkinson TVC** 51

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322

East Mississippi 1,373

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48

Delta Rest Ctr 76

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 22,093
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